

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Attorneys and Advisors

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 Minneapolis, MN 55402-4400 Main: 612.492.7000 fredlaw.com

January 26, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Secretary South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: In the Matter of the Application by Crocker Wind Farm, LLC for a Permit of a Wind Energy and a 345 kV Transmission Line in Clark County, South Dakota, for the Crocker Wind Farm Docket EL 17-055

Compliance Filing – Condition 37

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In accordance with paragraph 37 of the Permit Conditions approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission and included as Attachment A to its June 12, 2018 Final Decision and Order Granting Permit to Construct Facilities and Notice of Entry in the above-referenced docket, Crocker Wind Farm, LLC (Crocker) submits a copy of the annual escrow account statement from Minnwest Bank. A Certificate of Service is also enclosed.

Crocker further provides notice of updates to contact information for the Day County Auditor and the law firm of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., and requests that the Commission update their records and the official service list in the docket listed above as follows:

Ms. Mollie Smith	Ms. Lisa Agrimonti	Day County Auditor
Attorney	Attorney	711 W. 1 st St.
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	Ste. 204
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500	60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500	Webster, SD 57274
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402	Auditor@daycounty.org
msmith@fredlaw.com	lagrimonti@fredlaw.com	

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

/s/ Mollie M. Smith

Mollie M. Smith Attorney at Law Direct Dial: 612.492.7270 Email: msmith@fredlaw.com